S1
9012.
PRODUKTINFORMATION
PRODUCT INFORMATION
OWIS GmbH info@owis.eu
mobile.owis.eu
Tel. +49 (0) 76 33 / 95 04-0

Für den Reiter mit Feinverstellung sind auf Anfrage Reiter mit
seitlicher Gewindebohrung erhältlich.
Bestellangaben/Ordering Information
Reiter SYS 25/SYS 25 slides
mit Rändelschraube
with knurled screw
mit Innensechskantschraube ISO 4762
with hexagon socket head cap screw ISO 4762
Breite/width Typ/type Bestell-Nr./part no. Typ/type Bestell-Nr./part no.
     8 mm RT 25-8-R 12.021.0008 RT 25-8-M2,5 12.022.0008
     8 mm, für Feinverstellung
               for fi ne adjustment
RT 25-8-R-Z 12.031.0008
     9 mm, für/for KSH(M) 25 RT 25-9-ZM 12.021.0009
   15 mm RT 25-15-R 12.021.0015 RT 25-15-M2,5 12.022.0015
   15 mm, mit Langloch für M2
               with slotted hole for M2
RT 25-15-R-LL 12.021.3015 RT 25-15-M2,5-LL 12.022.3015
   25 mm RT 25-25-R 12.021.0025 RT 25-25-M2,5 12.022.0025
   45 mm RT 25-45-R 12.021.0045 RT 25-45-M2,5 12.022.0045
• Grundkörper und Klemm-
stück aus verzugsarmem
Aluminium
• refl exionsarm,
schwarz eloxiert
• mit Rändel- oder
Innensechskantschraube
• fl ächige Klemmung ohne
bleibende Deformation der
Schiene
• Einstellung bleibt beim
Fixieren erhalten
• body and clamping piece
made of deformation-
resistant aluminium
• refl ection-poor,
black anodized
• with knurled or hexagon
socket head cap screw
• laminar clamping without
consistant deformation of rail
• adjustment remains stable
during fi xing
The RT 25 slides are used to mount assembling components on the
system rail S 25 LL in order to provide the system height. The slides
are equipped with the proven tilting clamping pieces. Thereby they
can be placed easily also in existing setups on the system rails
S 25 LL, too.
In order to fi x the slides, a knurled or hexagon socket head cap
screw is used. The form of the clamping pieces guarantees a high
adhesion without consistant deformation of the rail.
Slides with lateral threaded hole for the slide with fi ne adjustment
on request.
40 65 90 V-625 X X
S2
Änderungen vorbehalten Subject to change without noticeCopyright reserved by OWIS (2010)
8 mm breit, zur Befestigung von Aufnahmeplat-
ten für Linsen, Filter usw.
inkl. 2 Zylinderschrauben mit Schlitz M2,5 x 5
8 mm wide, for retaining mounting plates for
lenses, fi lters etc.
incl. 2 slotted cheese head screws M2.5 x 5
15 mm breit, für Transjustierungen, Drehfas-
sungen und Aufnahme platten mit höheren
Anforderungen an Führung und Stabilität.
inkl. 4 Zylinderschrauben mit Schlitz M2,5 x 5
15 mm wide, for transmitting mounts, rotary
mounts and mounting plates which need great
stability and high precision.
incl. 4 slotted cheese head screws M2.5 x 5
25 mm breit, zur Montage von Aufnahmeplat-
ten, Optikhaltern, auch der anderen Systeme
und des VT 14.